
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 860

ANSWERED ON 07
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2019


PROMOTION OF E-VEHICLES


860. SHRI G. HARI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to mandate taxi operators to have a certain percentage of e-vehicles in their fleet;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether to promote this the Government has also approved green licence plates bearing amber in white fonts for private e-vehicles and yellow for taxis; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) and (b) No such proposal is under consideration.

(c) and (d) For the easy identification and promotion of environment friendly battery operated vehicles, the Government vide G.S.R 749(E) dated, 7
th

  August, 2018 had notified that the

registration mark for Battery Operated Vehicles to be in Yellow colour on Green background for the transport vehicles and for all other cases, in White colour on Green background.


*******

